



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2038/2025**
SUSHIL KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Manika Tripathy, SC, Mr
Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr Gautam Yadav
and Mr Sanjay Singh, Advocates for
DDA.

Mr Abhinav Sharma, Ms Avsi Malik
and Ms Aakriti Jain, Advocates for
R2.

Mr Shiven Varma, Advocate for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **20.02.2025**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 25.03.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any