



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2038/2025**

SUSHIL KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.D.B. Ranga, Advocate**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms.Shobhna Takiar, SC with
Mr.Kuljeet Singh, Advocate for DDA**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

29.04.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Some affidavit has been filed vide diary no. 2834278/2025, which is reported to be lying under objection.

At request, four weeks time is granted to respondent no.1 & 2 to file counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

On petitioner filing process fee within two weeks, let notice be issued to respondent no.3 by all permissible modes, returnable on 11.07.2025. It be indicated in the notice that counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks of service.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2025/sk