



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2038/2025**

SUSHIL KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Vivek B. Saharya and Mr.Nishant,
Advocate for R-1
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate for
R-2

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.07.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit/ reply stand filed by respondent nos. 1 & 3. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Counsel for respondent no.2 submits that no relief is claimed against respondent no.2 and he will seek instructions as to whether the counter affidavit is required to be filed or not.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2025. List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

JULY 11, 2025/sk