



\$~35

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2038/2025

SUSHIL KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek B. Saharya, Adv Mr. Nishant, Advocate for R-1.

Mr. Dhiranjan Malvey, Advocate for R-3.

Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Mr. Shubham, Advocates.

Mr. I. S. Sharma & Mr. D.B. Ranga, Advocates.

Ms. Shobhna Takiar, SC for DDA with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

15.07.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of six weeks.
3. List before Joint Registrar on 22nd August, 2025.
4. List before Court on 27th October, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

JULY 15, 2025/da