



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2038/2025

SUSHIL KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.D.B. Ranga, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr.Vivek B. Saharya and Mr.Nishant,
Advocates for R-1

Mr.Dhiranjan Malvey, Advocate for
R-3

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate for
R-2

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.08.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavits stand filed by respondent nos. 1 & 3.

At request, three weeks time is granted to respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit failing which, right to file the same shall automatically stand closed.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file rejoinder once the counter affidavits of all the respondents are placed on record. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 22, 2025/sk