



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 2038/2025
SUSHIL KUMARIPetitioner
Through: Mr. D.B. Ranga, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
& ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vivek B. Saharya, Mr. Shubhit
Malhotra, Mr. Nishant, Advs. for R-
1/DDA.
Mr. Dhiranjan Malvey, Adv. for R-3.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for R-
2/RCS

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
27.10.2025

1. Due to Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Monga and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Tara Vitasta Ganju, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 23rd January 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/ak