



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2038/2025

SUSHIL KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.D.B. Ranga, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Vivek B Saharya, Advocate for R-1.

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2/RCS

Mr. Dhiranjan Malvey, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

23.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Special Benches today, it is not possible to hear this matter.
3. Accordingly, list this matter for hearing on 23rd April, 2026 on Top of the Board.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 23, 2026

Rahul/ss